

BRAWN



CIN NO.: L74899DL1985PLC022468

...for better life

September 01, 2017

To,

BSE Limited
Corporate Services
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Subject: Submission of copies of Newspaper Advertisement of the Notice of Annual

General Meeting

Per Series Codes 520207

Ref: Scrip Code: 530207

Dear Sir,

With reference to Regulation 30(12) read with Regulation 47(1)(d) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith the copies of newspaper advertisement published in the newspaper on 01st September, 2017 in Business Standard (English), National and Business Standard (Hindi), Delhi, in respect of the Notice of 32nd Annual General Meeting to be held on Saturday, 23rd September, 2017.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For and on behalf of

Brawn Biotech Limited
For Brawn Biotech Limited

Mamta Surkalinpany Secretary

Company Secretary

BRAWN BIOTECH LTD.

(Formerly Known as Brawn Pharmaceuticals Ltd.)

Regd. Office: C-64, LAJPAT NAGAR-1, NEW DELHI-110024 TEL.: 91-11-29815331 Email: legal@brawnlabs.com Website: www.brawnlabs.com

Export Office: OLD DELHI STOCK EXCHANGE BUILDING 4/4B, ASAF ALI ROAD, NEW DELHI-110002 (INDIA) TEL,: 011-32911528, 32911529 FAX: 011-23275208

Email: export@brawnlabs.com

Corporate Office: Plot No. - 30, Sector - 33 Near Hero Honda Factory, Gurgaon (Haryana) 122001 TEL.: 0124-4666152, 4222462, E-mail: admin@brawnlabs.com

Works: 13, NEW INDUSTRIAL TOWNSHIP, FARIDABAD-121001 (HR) TEL.: 0129-3290659 / 3290738 E-mail : plant_fbd@brawnlabs.com

मेगा

ई-नीलामी



ओरियन्टल बैंक ऑफ़ कॉमर्स

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

० ५. सैक्टर - ३२. इस्टीट्यूशनल एरिया, गुरूग्राम-१२२००१, हरिय

निविदा सूचना

वित्रयुक्त एवं डेटर वॉल कैलेण्डर के मुद्रण एवं आपूर्ति हेतु निविदा सूचना "दोहरी बोली पद्धति" अर्थात् तकनीकी एवं वित्तीय बोली के अंतर्गत चित्रयुक्त एवं डेटर वॉल कैलेण्डर-2018 के मुद्रण तथा आपूर्ति के लिए दिल्ली/गुरूग्राम/ फरीदाबाद/नीएडा स्थित प्रतिष्ठित मुद्रण एजेन्सियों से सीलबंद निविदाएं आमंत्रित की

नीकी बोली में उल्लिखित पूर्व-अर्हता पूर्ण करने वाली इच्छुक फर्म बैंक की वेबसाइट w.obcindia.co.in पर निविदा खण्ड में उपलब्ध प्रोफार्मा पर 28 सितम्बर, 2017 को तः 11.00 बजे तक आवेदन कर सकती हैं।

दिनांक: 01.09.2017 स्थानः गुरुग्राम

हस्ता/- चरणजीत सिंह महाप्रबंधक (सेवाएं)

ब्रान बायोटैक लिमिटेड

सीआईएनः एल74899डीएल1985पीएलसी022468

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः 4बी, आसफ अली रोड, दूसरा तल, दिल्ली स्टॉक एक्सघेंज बिल्डिंग, नई दिल्ली—110002

फोनः 011–23275208, 0124–4880196 ई–मेलः solution@brawnbiotech.com वेबसाइटः www.brawnbiotech.com

32वीं वार्षिक सामान्य सभा की सूचना, बुक क्लोजर और ई-मतदान की जानकारी

एतदृद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि "ब्रान बायोटैक लिमिटेड" के सदस्यों की बत्तीसवीं वार्षिक सामान्य समा "इंग्जेकेटिय वबल, 439, गांव- शहुरपुर, पी.ओ. फतेंडपुर बेची, नई दिल्ली-110074 में शनिवार, 23 सितंबर, 2017 को पूर्वा. 11:00 बजे आयोजित की जायेगी।

एजीएम की सूघना, वित्तीय वर्ष 2016—17 के लिए वार्षिक रिपोर्ट, उपस्थिति स्लिप सहित ई-मतदान के लिए निर्देश और प्रॉक्सी प्रपत्र उन सभी सदस्यों जिनके ई—मेल आईडी कंपनी / डिपोजिटरी पार्टिसिपेंट(ओ) के पास पंजीकृत हैं और उनमें से किसी ने भौतिक प्रति के लिए आवेदन नहीं किया है, को भेज दिए गए हैं। सदस्य जिन्होंने अपने ई-मेल आईडी पंजीकृत नहीं किए हैं, को वार्षिक रिपोर्ट की भौतिक प्रति स्वीकार्य माध्यम में भेज दी गई है।

कंपनी (प्रबंधन एवं संघालन) नियमावली, 2014 के साथ पठित कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की घारा 91 वं अनुपालन में कंपनी का सदस्यों का रजिस्टर और शेयर अंतरण बही वार्षिक सामान्य सभा और प्रति होयर रु. 1.5 (15%) के लामांश भुगतान यदि उक्त सभा में अनुमोदित होता है, के उददेश्य हेतु

शनिवार, 16 सितंबर, 2017 से शनिवार, 23 सितंबर, 2017 (दोनों दिन शामिल) तक बन्द रहेंगे। एजीएम की सूचना और वार्षिक रिपोर्ट कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.brawnbiotech.com पर उपलब्ध है। एजीएम की सूचना सीडीएसएल की वेबसाइट www.cdslindia.com से भी डाउनलोड की जा सकती है। सूचना में बताए समी दस्तावेज देखने के लिए एजीएम की तिथि तक सभी कार्य दिवसों में पूर्वी. 11.00 से अप. 1.00 के बीच कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में उपलब्ध रहेंगे। कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 108 और कंपनी (प्रबंधन और संचालन) नियमावली, 2014 समय—समय पर संशोधित के नियम 20 और सेबी (सूचीबद्ध दायित्व और प्रकटन आवश्यकताएँ) नियमावली, 2015 के विनियम 44 के प्रावधानों के अनुसार कंपनी अपने सदस्यों को मतदान अधिकार का प्रयोग करने के लिए इलैक्ट्रोनिक माध्यम से मतदान की सुविधा सहर्ष प्रदान कर रही है। एजीएम स्थल से इतर स्थान से इलैक्ट्रोनिक मतदान प्रणाली का प्रयोग कर सदस्यों द्वारा मतदान करने की सुविधा ("रिनोट ई—मतदान") सेन्ट्रल डिपोजिटरी सर्विसेज लिमिटेड (सीडीएसएल) द्वारा प्रदान की जायेगी।

	-	(भागर पर्वा अवान का जायंगी।					
	1	ई-मतदान सुविधा प्रदाता एजेंसी	सीडीएसएल (ई-मतदान सुविधा वेबसाइट				
	2						
200		धारक होते हैं तो मतदान करने के लिए पान हैं।	16.09.2017				
14	3	डे-मतदान शरू करने के ठ०					
	4	र्द-मतराज गणि के क	20.09.2017 (बुधवार) पूर्वा. 9:00 से				
			22.09.2017 (शुक्रवार) अप. 5:00 बजे				
	र्या	दे कोई सदस्य सचना पेषण के बार रंग्ये					

यदि कोई सदस्य सूचना प्रेषण के बाद कंपनी के शेयर अधिगृष्टीत करता है और कंपनी सदस्य बनता है और कट—ऑफ तिथि अर्थात 16 सितंबर, 2017 को शेयर धारक होता है, तो वे एजीएम की सूचना में दी ई—मतदान की विस्तृत प्रक्रिया के अनुसार अपना मतदान कर सकते हैं।

मतपत्र के माध्यम से मतदान की सुविधा एजीएम में उपलब्ध होगी और एजीएम में भाग ले रहे सदस्य जिन्होंने रिमोट ई-मतदान माध्यम से मतदान नहीं किया है, वे एजीएम में मतपत्र के माध्यम से मतदान कर सकेंगे। सदस्य रिमोट ई-मतदान के माध्यम से मतदान करने के बाद भी एजीएम में भागीदारी कर सकते हैं, किंतु उन्हें एजीएम में दुबारा मतदान की अनुमति नहीं होगी।

उपरोक्त तिथि व समय के बाद ई-मतदान की अनुमति नहीं होगी। किसी संकल्प पर एक बार मतदान कर दिए जाने पर आगे इसे बदलने की अनुमति नहीं होगी। ई—मतदान प्रक्रिया निष्पक्ष व पारदर्शी तरीके से कराने के लिए श्री अमित बंसल, प्रैक्टिसिंग कंपनी संबिव, दिल्ली को संवीक्षक के रूप में नियुक्त किया है।

इलैक्ट्रोनिक माध्यम से मतदान से संबंधित किसी भी प्रश्न/ समस्या समाघान के लिए सदस्य/ लाभार्थी खामी www.evotingindia.com के हेल्प संक्शन में दिए सदस्यों हेतु क्रिक्वेंटली आस्कड क्वेश्वन (एफएक्यू) और सदस्यों हेतु ई-मतदान यूजर मैनुअल देख सकते हैं।

हिते ब्रान बायोटैक लिमिटेड

स्थान : नई दिल्ली दिनांक : 31.08.2017

ममता सुरकाली कंपनी सचिव



/39, औद्योगिक क्षेत्र, फेज-।, नारायणा, नई दिल्ली - 110028

Notice
Notice
Notice
Notice
श्रिक्ति के लिए सार्वजिमक सुमना,
ट्राप्टिक्ति के लिए सार्वजिमक सुमना,
ट्राप्टिक्ति के लिए सार्वजिमक सुमना,
ट्राप्टिक्ति के लिए प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्त) नियमावर्ती, 2002 (2002 का 54) के साथ पवित धारा 13(2) के तहत नीचे खाती, holding
के अधीन प्रवर्त्त शक्तियाँ का प्रयोग करने के अधिकार सहित प्राप्त कर चुके हैं और अबिक व्रकाय

ाइट	dispate	के अधीन प्रदर्	त शक्तियों का	आधार पर वि	2002 (2002 व बेक्री करने के	का 54) के र	नक के प्राधि साथ पित ध	कृत अधि	कारी / अधिकार के तहत नीचे और जबकि बव	रीः
को	has bee	कराए गए ज्यति का विद	ई-नीलामी प्ले रण	टफार्म के माध्य	प उक्त सम्पति म से की जगा	त्तयों की बि	ाहत प्राप्त क की द्वारा बैंक	र चुके हैं	और जबकि बव	ख
ह	The Re				The second second	411 1		यग बका	या राशि की वर	To
9	From 23	ई एम डी खाते का वि	प्रेषण	आरक्षित मूल धरोहर राहि	य प्राप्त	धेकृत				
	Pursuar	- 10 ld	वरण	बोली वृद्धि	ा आध	कारी	सम्प	ते	ई नीलामी	
	Roles, - Regulat	Account N	0	राशि	का वि	वेवरण	निशेक्षण तिथि व		की	
	even	UU/51000074	240	32.40 लाख	श्री डी.			200000000000000000000000000000000000000	तिथि / समय	
	Securit	Name : E	MD I.	3.24 लाख	साहर	1 1,	20-09-20	217 0	6-10-2017	
	The ren	Auction acco	unt		मुख्य प्रब	धक ।	र्वा. 11.00	बजे पूर	ग. 11.00 बजे	
	holding	of the benef	iciany . I	₹ 50,000	मो. नं		अपांक व्य	n 1 -	स	1
	22 nd Se	of the Benefiniab & Sind B	ank		9873240। ई-मेल आ	500	बजे तक		पहर 12.00	
	shall be	- FSIBU	00075	-	10038@psb.	co.in			1	
	the cut-	Account No.		THE RESERVE OF		100	of Thomas			
1	passwo	0000401524	₹ 10).80 लाख	श्री बी. सी खंडपाल	1 -1	-09-2017	7 06	10.00	
4	at info	EMD AUC	tion 34	08 लाख	मुख्य प्रबंधव	पूर्वा.	11.00 वर्ष	The second second	10-2017 अर्पाह	
	voting co	DE: PSIB000	1435 ₹ 2		मी नं	-	से डि 04.00	01.00	कर्त्व के	
	facility.		700		8800314044	व	जे तक	अपो	0200	
	through			d04	मेल आई.डी 35@psb.co.			40	तक	
	Membe				CPOD.CO.	'III				
	the AG Acc	ount No.	-			1				
	grievan A/c	000001072	₹ 29.75		सुरेन्दर	20-09	001-			
198	THE COLLUC	tion -	₹ 3.00	Aller	कुमार	पूर्वा. 11.		6-10-	2017	
	Corum AIS	DOTO Sin-L	= 500	10000	सरोहा प्रबंधक,	ज ज	المه م	र्वा. 11.0	0 बजे	
	AD o	Beneficiary		1 2	ा. नं ।	अपिंह (04.00 q	ोपहर 1	em l	1
		SIND BANK PSIB0001050		9999	006460	वज त	क	बजे तव	5	E
1	Dated	-10001050		व्याप्त विश्वास्त्र विश्वास्त्र विश्वास्त्र विश्वास्त्र विश्वास्त्र विश्वास्त्र विश्वास्त्र विश्वास्त्र विश्वास	आईडी: psb.co.in					
					PSD.CO.IN					
	सि€°COUN	IT NO.	36.50						1	
1	#1000 3	302252	₹ 19.15 ला	ख श्री रा	जीव 2	0.00.0				
1	अनु. Uc Nan क. D Auct	ne:	₹ 1.92 लाख	क्रमार ।	बंसल -	0-09-20 f. 11.00 a		0-201	7	
-			₹ 50,000	मुख्य प्रा मो. ३	विक,	स	3	uula .		
	I. A THE ROL	nofi-1	00,000	9650253	son	पहि 04.00	अर्पात	बजे से 02.00	1	
13/19	1.8 & SIN	D BANK		ई-मेल अ	da !	बजे तक	बजे	72.00		

EI F	of the Benefician AB & SIND BANK Place ODE: PSIB000103	y:	मुख्य प्रबंधक, मो. नं. 9999006168 ई-मेल आईडी: d0019@psb.co.in	से अपांड 04.00 बजे तक	से दोपहर 12 बजे तक
त त त जा जा जा	D Auction -	₹- d000	मुख्य प्रबंधक, मी. नं. 9650253600 मेल आईडी: 07@psb.co.in	से वर्णह 04.00 3	6-10-201 अर्पाड 11.00 बजे से मर्पाड 02.00 बजे तक
	Construction	5 6.90 लाख सहाय 5 50,000 813 章 中 d0929@ .79 लाख Я	भके प्रबंधक, मो. नं. 10619955 ल आईडी: 120psb.co.in	से 04.00 अपित	10-2017 अर्पाह 0 बजे से 5 02.00 ते तक
7 7 W T W G	SIND BANK PSIB0000175 SIND BANK PSIB0000175 TNO. MD00662 T11.7	25 लाख मुख्य मी. 96502: ई—मेल d0007@pi	प्रबंधक, नं. 53600 आईडी: sb.co.in	00 बजे वीप 12.00 ब अपिंड 0 बजे त	हर राजे से 01.00 तक
कि का अपनी बकाय ऋण स्ट	### ### #############################	मो. नं. 81306195 ई—मेल आ d0929@psb. श्री डी.एस. साहनी	955 ईडी: बजे तक co.in	90 अपिह 03.00 बजे अपिह 04.0 बजे तक	से 00
ऊपर विस्ताज जनके के लि	₹ 3.80 ला ₹ 50,000	□	भूवा. 11.00 बर्ज	06-10-2017 पूर्वा. 11.00 बर्ज से दोपहर 12.00	+

d0038@psb.co.in

बजे तक

Business Standard NEW DELHI | FRIDAY, 1 SEPTEMBER 2017

834004, Jharkhand 0651-2446640; 7366971900 14. Helpline No. Sd/-Director

State Urban Development Agency

PR No: 169303(Urban Development)/17-18

www.jharkhandgov.in

BRAWN BIOTECH LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1985PLC022468

Regd. Off: 4B, Asaf Ali Road, 2nd Floor, Delhi Stock Exchange Building, New Delhi-110002
Tel: 011-23275208, 0124-4880196 E-mail: solution@brawnbiotech.com Website: www.brawnbiotech.com

NOTICE OF 32nd ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, **BOOK CLOSURE & E-VOTING INFORMATION**

Notice is hereby given that the Thirty Second Annual General Meeting of the members of "BRAWN BIOTECH LIMITED" will be held on Saturday, 23rd day of September, 2017 at 11:00 A.M. at "Executive Club, 439, Vill- Shahoorpur, P.O., Fatehpur Beri, New Delhi- 110074

The electronic copy of the Notice of the AGM, Annual Report for financial year 2016-17 instructions for e-voting along with the Attendance Slip and Proxy Form has been sent to all the members whose e-mail IDs are registered with the Company/ Depository Participant(s) unless any member has requested for a hard copy of the same. For members who have not registered their email address, physical copy of the Annual Repor has been sent in the permitted mode.

Notice is also hereby given that pursuant to Section 91 of Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules 2014, the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from Saturday, 16th September, 2017 to Saturday, 23rd September, 2017 (both day inclusive) for the purpose of Annual General Meeting and the payment of Dividend @ Rs 1.5 per share (15%), if approved at the said meeting.

The Notice of the AGM and the Annual Report is also available on the Company's website www.Brawnbiotech.com. Notice of AGM can also be downloaded from the website of CDSL i.e. www.cdslindia.com. All documents referred to in the notice are open for inspection at the registered office of the company between 11.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m. on all inspection at the registered onice of the company between 11.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m. of all working days up to the date of the AGM. The notice pursuant to Provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 as amended from time to time and Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company is pleased to provide to its members facility to exercise their right to vote by electronic means. The facility of casting the votes by the members using an electronic voting system from a place other than venue of AGM ("remote e-voting") will be provided by Central Depository Services Limited (CDSL).

by Central Depository Services Limited (CDSL).					
	CDSL (e-voting facility provided on the website www.evotingindia.com)				
Cut-Oil date (Mellipola eligible to aget inte	16.09.2017				
	20.09.2017 (Wednesday) from 9:00 a.m.				
Date and time of end of e-voting	22.09.2017 (Friday) at 5.00 p.m.				
	Agency providing E-Voting facility Cut-off date (Members eligible to cast vote only if they are holding shares on this date) Date and time of commencement of e-voting				

Any person, who acquires shares of the Company and become member of the Company after dispatch of the notice and holding shares as of the cut-off date i.e. 16th of September 2017, may cast his her vote as per the detailed procedure for e-voting provided in the Notice of the AGM.

The facility for voting through ballot paper shall be made available at the AGM and the members attending the meeting who have not cast their vote by remote e-voting shall be able to exercise their right at the meeting through ballot paper. A member may participate in the AGM even after exercising his right to write through remote e-voting but shall not be allowed to vote again at the AGM

The e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the above-mentioned time and date. Once the one evoling sharing to be allowed beyond the same shall not be allowed. Mr. Amil bansal, Practicing Company Secretary, Delhi, has been appointed as Sorufinizer to scrutinize the e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner

In case of any queries/grievances relating to voting by electronic m Beneficial owners may refer to Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for members and e-voting user manual for members at the Help section of www.evotingindia.com.

For Brawn Biotech Limited

Date: 31.08.2017

Mamta Surkali

E-Auction Sale or immovable and movable Properties mortgaged hypothesis 5, 6, 7, 8 & 9 of the Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 read with rules 5, 6, 7, 8 & 9 of the In exercise of powers contained in the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Et 54 of 2002) the Authorized Officer has taken possessice of the under mentioned secured assets w facilities granted to the Borrower accounts mentioned below.

The sale notice have already been issued to the Borrowers/mortgagors/guarantors. It has been de WHERE IS AND WHATEVER THERE IS basis through publice auction mentioned hereunder for real Name and Address of the Secured Credit Small in the Secured Development Bank of India, Gro Jhansi Road, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi M/s BD Jain Roller Flour Mills Ltd at Plot No. F Name and Address of the Borrower/ trial Estate, Alwar, Rajasthan Rs. 5.94.28.936/- (as on 10/8/2017) and furthe int of Dues of the Bank

costs and charges. Recall Notice dated 04/11/2016 Dema

Description of the Properties/owner/mortgagor(s)

Lot 1: Land and Building at Plot No. F-45 & 46, Agro Food Park, M.I.A, RIICO Industrial Estate, Alw
owned by M/s BD Jain Roller Flour Mills Limited.

AND

Plant and Machinery. Roller mills, Vibro motors, pneumatic system etc. (details available on SIDBI website

Lot 2: Description of assets (only movable assets)

etc. (details available on SIDBI website www.sidbi.in Roller mills, Vibro motors, pneumatic system 19/09/2017 between 15:00 hrs and 16:00 hrs w duration each till conclusion of the sale. 09/09/2017 between 13:00 hrs to 15:00 hrs. Date and Time of Auction Date of inspection of assets by intending purchasers at site M/s C1 India Pvt Ltd at https://www.bankeauctio Portal of e-auction Lot 1: Land, building and Plant and Machinery: Rs Lot 2: Plant and Machinery: Rs. 31.16 lakhs, If suitable bid is received for the entire assets (i machinery (i.e. Lot 2) shall not be considered separa Lot 1: Rs. 25.11 lakhs and Lot 2: Rs. 3.12 lakhs (10 Earnest Money Deposit/ EMD remittance Small Industries Develop A/C details EMD Remittance A/C details (for RTGS/NEFT) Small Industries De Beneficiary name: Beneficiary A/C no: 0142013000201 IDBI Bank Ltd, W Jhansi Road, Jhans Beneficiary's bank name: IBKL0000127 IESC Code: Payment through DD/PayOrder: DD/PayOrder may Development Bank Rs. 50,000/-Incremental amount of Bids 18/09/2017 by 16:00 hrs. Last date and time of submission of **EMD** and documents Small Industries Development Bank of India (SIDB Online through C1 India Pvt Ltd through their webs (e-mail: support@bankeauctions.com) Address at which the tender

Terms and condition

Form / document to be submitted

- Auction is being held on " AS IS WHERE IS AND WHATEVER THERE IS" basis.
- 2. It shall be the responsibility of the bidders to inspect and satisfy themselves about the asset and spe
- To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorized Officer, there is no encumbrance of However, the intending bidder should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encurights, dues affecting the property and also prior to submitting the bid to inspect & satisfy themselves.
- The successful bidder shall bear all the statutory dues. Attendant charges/registration charges, sta by the purchaser, Authorized officer/Bank will not be responsible for any Government dues/
- 1. The intending bidder shall pay the EMD to SIDBI by NEFT/RTGS/DD/ Pay Order. Thereafter they will log register themselves on the site. They will keep scanned copies of the following documents—INEF/RTGS), (2) PAN card/Form 60, (3) Latest Address Proot, ready which they will have to uploat get login Id and password (which will be required to bid)

 2. Only those intending bidders will be eligible to participate in the e-auction who have va confirmation of payment of EMD by way of NEFT/RTGS/DD/Pay Order

 3. The intended bidders who have deposited the EMD and require participate in the second payment of EMD by way of NEFT/RTGS/DD/Pay Order
- confirmation of payment of EMU by way of NEFT/MISS/DID/Pay Urder
 The intended bidders who have deposited the EMD and require assistance in creating Login ID &
 bid, training on e-bidding process etc., may contact M/s C1 India Pvt. Ltd., Plot No. 301, 1st
 Haryana-122015. Ph. No.: 9813887931, 7291981125-29, 0124-4302020-26, Mr. Vinot
 support@barkeauctions.com. For any property related query may contact SHRI JAVED AHMAD
 Fal. No.: 011-23852470, Mobile : +91999135031, Email: javed@sidbi.in SHRI PARW
 MANAGER) Mob. 8538825490, Email: pthukral@sidbi.in, SHRI RISHABH SINGH (ASSTI. Fmail - richahhs@sidbi.in

FOR DETAILED TERM AND CONDITIONS PLEASE REFER TO OUR WEBSITE www.sid https://www.bankeaucti

- STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER THE SARFAESI ACT. This publication is also a 15 days notice to the borrower/hypothecator/Guarantor of the ass mentioned date if the dues are not repaid in full.
- (ii) The borrower/guarantor is hereby notified to pay the sum as mentioned above along with upto date the date of E-auction, falling which the assets shall be auctioned/sold and balance dues, if any will

Date: 25/08/2017 Jace : New Delh